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Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

It has been a busy last week in school and I have thoroughly enjoyed my first Christmas at Twyford; it 

really is a very special place to be. 

 

The Nativity last week was just wonderful.  The children really enjoyed themselves and did an amazing job 

of performing it.  The camel walking and King Herod’s mischievous character were particular favourites of 

mine.  Many thanks for helping your child to learn their lines and for listening to them practise their 

singing.  I would especially like to thank Miss Hanson and the rest of the staff for their hard work in 

ensuring it was a success.  A big thank you to Mr & Mrs Bosley who organised all the sound and lighting, 

this makes such a difference to help our capacity audiences to see and hear the children. 

 

Years 5 & 6 visited Lime Tree Court last week and sang Christmas songs as well as some old favourites with 

the residents.  A super time was had by all and our children really enjoyed learning the ‘Birdie Song’.  Over 

the past term they have been visiting Lime Tree Court regularly and this partnership is something we are 

really looking forward to developing further in the future. 

 

On Monday we had the most delicious treat where the children and staff sat down to a Christmas lunch.  A 

huge thanks to the fantastic group of parents who made this possible with their preparations, cooking and 

tidying skills!  Many thanks to Katie Ellison for organising and directing this mammoth task.  It is such a 

lovely tradition and it was so special that we could all sit down together. 

 

Finally, I would like to wish you all a very Merry Christmas.  I hope you all enjoy your time together over 

the holidays and we will see you back in school on Thursday 3rd January 2019. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

Judith Bloomfield 

Headteacher
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TERM DATES – 2018/19 and 2019/20 

Autumn Term 2018 
Thursday 6th September 2018 Friday 19th October 2018 

Tuesday 30th October 2018 Wednesday 19th December 2018 

Spring Term 2019 
Thursday 3rd January 2019 Friday 15th February 2019 

Monday 25th February 2019 Friday 5th April 2019 

Summer Term 2019 
Wednesday 24th April 2019 Friday 24th May 2019 

Tuesday 4th June 2019 Wednesday 24th July 2019 

Autumn Term 2019 
Wednesday 4th September 2019 Friday 25th October 2019 

Monday 4th November 2019 Thursday 19th December 2019 

Spring Term 2020 
Tuesday 7th January 2020 Friday 14th February 2020 

Monday 24th February 2020 Friday 3rd April 2020 

Summer Term 2020 
Monday 20th April 2020 Friday 22nd May 2020 

Monday 1st June 2020 Tuesday 21st July 2020 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
Wednesday 2nd January  Inset Day 

Thursday 3rd January  Spring Term starts 

Monday 7th January  Outdoor Learning – Year 4 

Monday 7th January NEW Yrs 5 & 6 team Basketball Festival 

Tuesday 8th January  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 14th January  Outdoor Learning – Year 3 

Monday 14th January NEW Yrs 5 & 6 team Dodgeball Festival 

Tuesday 15th January  Swmming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 21st January  Outdoor Learning – Year 2 

Monday 21st January NEW Yrs 5 & 6 team Girls Dodgeball Festival 

Tuesday 22nd January  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 28th January  Outdoor Learning – Year 1 

Tuesday 29th January  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Friday 1st February  Year 5/6 Inter-school Sports Tournament 

Monday 4th February  Outdoor Learning – Year 6 

Tuesday 5th Februay  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 11th February  Outdoor Learning - Reception 

Tuesday 12th February  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Friday 15th February  School breaks up for half-term 

Monday 25th February  School re-opens after half-term 

Monday 25th February  Outdoor Learning – Year 5 

Tuesday 26th February  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 4th March  Outdoor Learning – Year 1 

Tuesday 5th March  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Friday 8th March  Year 3/4 Inter-school Sports Tournament 

Monday 11th March  Outdoor Learning – Reception 

Tuesday 12th March  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 18th March   Outdoor Learning – Year 2 

Tuesday 19th March  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Monday 25th March  Outdoor Learning – Year 3 
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Tuesday 26th March  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Saturday 23rd March   Spectacular Spring Ball 

Monday 1st April  Outdoor Learning – Year 4 

Tuesday 2nd April  Swimming Yrs 3&4 

Friday 5th April  Spring Term Ends 

Tuesday 23rd April  Inset Day 

Wednesday 24th April  Summer Term starts 

Monday 29th April  Outdoor Learning – Year 5 

Friday 3rd May  Year 3/4 Inter-school Sports Tournament 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May  Outdoor Learning - Reception 

Monday 20th May  Outdoor Learning – Year 6 

Friday 24th May  School breaks up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June  Inset Day 

Tuesday 4th June  School re-opens after half-term 

Monday 10th June  Outdoor Learning – Year 1 

Friday 14th June  Year 5/6 Inter-school Sports Tournament 

Monday 17th June  Outdoor Learning – Year 2 

Monday 24th June  Outdoor Learning – Year 3 

Monday 1st July  Outdoor Learning – Year 4 

Monday 8th July   Outdoor Learning – Year 5 

Monday 15th July   Outdoor Learning – Year 6 

Wednesday 24th July  Summer Term ends 1.30pm 
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